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(b) the limits of overdrafts fixed by the Reserve Bank of India in the case of each State ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI MORARIJI DESAI) : (a) The Reserve Bank provides financial assistance to State Governments in the form of ways and means advances repayable within three months from the date of secured and secured against pledge of Government of India securities held by the State Governments. In addition, loans are also advanced by the Bank to State Governments, repayable over a period not exceeding twenty years, for subscribing to share capital of co-operative societies,

(b) The present authorised limits of ways and means advances available to State Governments from the Bank advance. These advances are both un- are :—
(In lakhs of rupees)
Limits for unsecured *Limits for special ways and means State advances advances against cover of Government of India securities.
o (¢d) ()]
Andhra Pradesh 1,50 5,00
Assam 60 2,60
Bihar 1,05 3’50
Gujarat 1,05 2,10
Haryana 45 90
Kerala 90 3,75
Madhya Pradesh 1,20 2,80
Madras 1,65 3,30
Maharashtra 2,25 4,50
Mysoro 1,20 2,75
Nagaland 15 30
Orissa 90 1,80
Punjab 90 4,80
Rajasthan 90 1,80
Uttar Pradesh 2,55 10,00
‘West Bengal 1,50 3,00

DevELOPMENT WORKs IN CHANDA
DiSTRICT FOR TRIBAL WELFARE

2411. SHRI K. M. KOUSHIK : Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the development works undertaken by the Central Government in the Chanda District which has a considerable- tribal population during the period from 1962—67;

(b) the amount spent during the above period, year-wise; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRIMATI PHULRENU
GUHA) : (a) to (c). The requisite information has been called for from the

State Government and it will be laid on the Table of the House when received

srrgfen wfadt & fog fre @t faer
Haet gfram
2412. &Y ATy qrfew :
st Ao To TN :

T EN AW HT I TN I
U FGE

(%) wraER T Fglaa sfaa
F Mt A anrfenfeat Y faery areft fererr et faer ey gfaurd g Y
Y 3 F7 W) fvia forar &, Fareel st oy 2 fam &5 o)

(&) afz gf; ot 7a & 9 fe fomr
oAt 7 7 giawrd & sgar ?

*These are normally twice the limits indicated in column (2). However, the Reserve Bank allows higher limits, where necessary, so long as Gcvernment of India securities are available with States for being pledged with the Bank.

